

VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15455

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PΑ	GE
	1

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255
EASTERN ARROW CORP INC
PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PR		TERI	MS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP VIA		F.O:B	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DAT	2011	7/21/	2011			DID	ODENTAC TIME O	1.70DM
0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		200000000000000000000000000000000000000		CAT				1:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	ΙΥ	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUME	3ER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001		ļ	JB		962-73			
		1						
	RECLAMA	TION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND) & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
		Ì					·	
	L							
	1			i			ION, FOR THE	
	•	L					TAL PROTECTION,	
	1				_		RACTORS FOR A	
							RIALS FOR THE	. :
							PROJECT KNOWN AS	
					IA, (PREST		JECT LOCATED NEA	ir.
	SHIMMSI	N, W	ESI V	TKOIN	IA, (PRESI	UN CU.	·	1
	A MANIDA	TODY	пы ст	TE DD	ERID CONEC	DENCE	SHALL BE HELD ON	
•	06/23/1				,		ARTIES ARE	
·	I	1			S MEETING.		URE TO ATTEND TH	·
					t e		UALIFICATION OF	' !
	THE BID			t .			MORE THAN ONE	
	BIDDER.	- 1			1		TENSIVE FOOT	
	I		-		ł .		URING INCLEMENT	
	WEATHER							
							·	•
	AN ATTE	NDANC	E SHE	ET WI	LL BE MADE	AVAIL	ABLE FOR ALL	
	POTENTIA	AL BI	DDERS	TO C	OMPLETE.	THIS W	ILL SERVE AS THE	
	OFFICIAL	L DOC	UMENT	VERI	FYING ATTE	NDANCE	AT THE MANDATOR	'Y
	PRE-BID	. FA	ILURE	TO P	ROVIDE YOU	IR COMP	ANY AND	
	I						SHEET WILL RESUL	
	-	T I		ı	THE BID.		TATE WILL NOT	RECEIVED
				1			FY ATTENDANCE.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
							THEY HAVE	ANT UI OT AM 11.00
								2011 JUL 21 AM 11:38
	SHEET.				ì		E STATE AGENCY	
							A BIDDER'S	-WY-J-HASAG
	FAILURE	IU C	UMPLE	IE TH	F AKE-RID	ATTEND	ANCE SHEET. IN	T. HON
				SEERE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	NDITIONS	1
SIGNATURE		221221122112			[T	ELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN				400000000000000000000000000000000000000	TO TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		-					ADDRESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFF)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER **DEP15455** 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S Ō

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

FOB FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 05/26/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME **BID OPENING DATE:** 07/21/2011 CAT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM PHILIPPI, PROCEED TO KINGWOOD AND FOLLOW RT. 7 WEST TURNING ONTO DOGTOWN ROAD. TRAVEL 0.2 MILE AND TRAVEL 0.5 MILE TO THE TURN LEFT ONTO MANOWN ROAD. GERMAN SETTLEMENT SIGN. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$58.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-VIRGINIA CODE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15455

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP_INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRINT	TED:	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VI	4	FØ	В		FREIGHT TERMS
05/26/											
BID OPENING DATE:	1555555555555555555	07/21/	2011	140000000000000000000000000000000000000	Ésoscocociosos	555555555555555	BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME	<u>01:3</u>	OPM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM:NUM	BER	UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
		ORKPLA Qualif						SHALL RE	SULT		
	WITHIN IS REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AF Therv	TER T	THE NOT	O BE PER ICE TO P ED, THE ERED NOT	ROCEED FULLY		
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRA F THE ERIOR	CT IN MATE QUAL	MEDIAT RIALS .ITY OR	ING RESE ELY UPON OR WORKM DO NOT CONTRAC	WRITTE ANSHIP CONFORM	N	
	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER O AS EST T VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEP/ OR PF 21-5/	ARTMEN RESTON	IT OF L I COUNT SEQ.	ACTOR SH ABOR MIN Y, PURSU ROJECT.)	IMUM WA		
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (CONT TITUT	EXCER FAINEI FE OF	T FOR IN TH ARCHIT	RBITRATI ANY INTE IS CONTR ECTS DOC DELETED	REST ACT Uments		
t e	L						_	IRED TO ON IF SU		- 1	
		THE I S CONT		CHECK	ED BE	ELOW V	VILL BE	A REQUI	REMENT		
				ERAL	LIAB	LLITY	INSURA	L FURNIS NCE PRIO			
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SI		RMS AND CO ELEPHONE	NOHIONS	DAT	E	

FEIN



***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

FEIN

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP15455

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FREIGHT TERMS FOB SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 05/26/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM **BID OPENING DATE:** 07/21/2011 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY. UOP LINE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK. IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE) MAINTENANCE BOND: BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. | THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE and the same of the same SIGNATURE, . 4



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15455

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

8 H - p

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

11 /05/r

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATEPRI	NTED	TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
05/26	/2011		<u> er </u>			
BID OPENING DATE	: :	07/21/	2011	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
EINE	OΠ	ANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			NO.	TENT CONCERN	UNITERIOE	ANGONT
					•]
,	800-6	43-9748	OR WWW.A	/S.OSMRE.GOV		
,	****	*****	×××××××××	***********	*********	**
			CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
	L		<u> </u>			
				DE 21-11-2 REQUI		
[RFORM CONTRACTION		_ 1
: 				THE WEST VIRG		
ı				OWERED TO ISSUE		
				FOR A CONTRACTO		
				ING 3, ROOM 319,		K,
			304-558		CHARLESTON,	
•	MV 25	303, FN	. 304-336-	7890.		
	WEST	VTRGTNT	A STATE CE	DE 21-11-11 REQU	ITPES ANV	İ
				INCLUDE THE CONT		
1			EIR BID.	THOUGHT THE CONT	RACIONS LICENSE	
1	3		MPLETE:			
				\	0	
	CONTR	ACTORS	NAME :	ASTRON A	was for	
	CONTR	ACTORS	LICENSE #:	250 14	\$ 0 3	
	THE S	UCCESSF	UL BIDDER	WILL BE REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	
				ORS LICENSE PRIC	R TO ISSUANCE O	F
	A PUR	CHASE O	RDER/CONTE	ACT.		
						i
			APF	LICABLE LAW		
	L					:
				E CODE, PURCHASI		Ε¦
	& REG	ULATION	S, AND THE	INFORMATION PRO	DVIDED IN THE	
				ISSUED BY THE		
				UTHORITY GOVERNI	ING THIS	
	FRUCUI	REMENT.				
ı	ANV T	NEUDWYT	TON PROVIT	ED IN SPECIFICAT	TON MANUALO OD	
	WINT T	MEURIAL	TON LKOATI	NED IN SCECILICA!	TUN MANUALS, UR	
			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	V = X		M	TELEPHONE	4,4.0255 PA	וו (סצור

55.0754491



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15455

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 VENDOR

25364 CHARLESTON WV

		a de la composición		essession (C		***********	SHIP V	***************************************	S 000000000	888888E	O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT			TERM	IS OF SALI			Seile A					(0.0016)(0.0010)	
05/26/								DID	OPEN	ITNC	TIME	n ı	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	07/2	21/2	011									AMOUNT
LINE	QU	ANTITY		UOF	CAT. NO		ITEM NUM	IBER		UN	IT.PRICE		AMOGN
	and the second		200000416	300000000000000000000000000000000000000		<u> </u>							
	ANV D	TUED	SOL	IRCE .	VERB	ΔΙ Ο	R WRI	TTEN,	WHICH	1 CO	NTRAD	CTS	
	OP AL	TERS	THE	TNF	ORMAT	ION	PROVI	DED FR	ом тн	IE S	OURCES	SAS	
	DESCR	TRED	ΤN	THE	ABOVE	PAR	AGRAP	H IS V	OID A	AND	OF NO		
	EFFEC		-										
			1			1							
	(1) N	OTIC	E TO) PRO	CEED:						_		•
		THI	e cla	ONSTR	UCTIO	N WO	RK SP	ECIFIE	D HER	REIN	IS T) BE	
	COMPL	ETED	WI	THIN	365 C	ALEN	DAR D	AYS AF	TER	THE	OFFIC	IAL	
	NOTTO	ב דח	PR	CEED	IS R	ECEI	VED.	IN TH	E EVE	ENT	THAT	A	
	PRE-C	ONST	RUC	TION	CONFE	RENC	EIS	REQUIR	ED,	THE	NOTIC	E 10	į
	PROCE	ED S	HAL	L BE	THE S	PECI	FIC D	ATE ES	TABL.	ISHE	אז ע:	IHE	
	PRE-C	CONST	RUC	TION	CONFE	RENC	E.		1				
							NOT.						
	(2) G	SUARA	NTE	E AND	MAIN	ITENA	NUL:	DVMANC	UTD	A = = =	CTED	RV	
	_	A)) T	HE MA	TERIA	ALS A	MU WE	RKMANS	DVNI	MFT.	CTARI	TSHFT	1
	THE C	CONTR	ACT	UR AK	F SOF	SJEUI	E TDA	HE GUA	TN T	HF (BSENC	E OF	
	BY CL	SIUM	- 01	ANTER	CUST	COM C	E TRA	SPECIAL	- 1				
	A TRA	ADE G	UAK	ANIEE	ו עם		17 9A	THE M					
	PRUVI	4 V 51 C FI F 2 T fi is	TD !	CHVI	I IIPI	DN A	CEPTA	ANCE OF	FIN	AL F	PAYMEN	T BY	
	THE C	TAN SH Tan Ta	V C T	OP RE	CUN	TDE	RED GL	JARANTE	ED B	Y TI	ΗE		
	CONTE	DACTO	RE	OK OF	F YE	AR FI	ROM TI	E DATE	OF	THE	ACCEP	TANC	
	OF TH				THER	THE	FINAL	ACCEF	TANC	E N	OR THE		
!	FINAL	PAV	MEN	T SHA	LL RI	ELIE	VE THE	CONTR	RAICTO	R O	F		
	PESPI	ONSTR	TIT	TY FO	R NE	GLIG	ENCE (OR FAUL	TY M	IATE	RIALS,	AND	
	FOR 1	DEEEC	TS	APPE/	RING	WIT	HIN TI	HE GUAF	RAINTE	E P	ERIOD	SHAL	L
	BE RI	EMEDI	ED	AT TH	E EX	PENSI	E OF '	THE CO	NTRAC	TOR	UPON		
	WRIT	TEN N	ITOI	CE.			•					*11 F	
		(B)	DUR	NG T	HE O	NE-YE	AR GUAL	RANTE	E P	FKIOD	INE	
	CONT	RACTO	R W	ILL N	MAINT	AIN	THE P	ROJECT	2 D	ME - T!!	E MUDA COMDI	TONS	
	EXIS	TING	ΑT	THE I	DATE	OF T	HE AC	CEPTAN	LE UF	· IH	E WUKI	UE.	
1	ANY	FAILL	JRES	DUE	TO T	HE N	FELIE.	ENCE O	ENEL C	INNA IDC	UND 191 Maute	J, The	
	CONT	RACTO	JR I	IN AN'	Y UF	IHE	CUDD WUK <i>k</i>	THAT D	RY TL	1E U	ONTRA	CTOR	
					SHAL	L BE	LUKK	CCIED .	, ,		SHIRM		
	AT I	TS E		TUE	חאב	VEAD	CHVD	ANTEE	PERIC	ם מכ	HALL	NOT B	
1		,	(C)	1 175	1	i i			ľ				
					SEEF	EVERSE	SIDE FOR	TERMS AND		ONS		loa	
SIGNATURE	<u>gynnyddir ar ar gyfaflaf y bafafar a'r y</u>	<u>, e processo de la constitución de</u>						TELEPHONE				DATE	

FEIN

TITLE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15455

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRIN	TEO	TER	IMS OF SAI	E		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/26/	2011								
BID OPENING DATE:		07/21/	2011				BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITI	M NUMBEI	R	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO:					
								PERFORMANCE T	I ME
	ALLOTT								i
	EUS TUE	(D)						EGETATION MAY E	3E
				N IHE	TECHN	IICAL	SPECI	FICATIONS	
	CONTAI	MED HE	KEIN.						
	(3) T	ERMINA	TTON.						
	(3)		4	CONTR	ACT MA	V DE	CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE C	20
	TN DAD							LLED IN WHOLE (PURCHASING,	אל
								PURCHASING, R REMEDY IT MAY	,
								R REMEDI II MAI GIVEN NOT LESS	
								CE, (DELIVERED	
								ED) OF INTENT	B
	TO TER			LIOKA	NECEI	II KE	QUESI	ED) OF INTENT	
	i o i cik	III III II	•						
	(4) I	T SHAL	i BF	THE R	ESPONS	TRTIT	TV OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDOR			···· - '`				1111 0000133101	-
			OBTA	TN AL	NECE	SSARY	דעזמ	SION OF HIGHWAY	/8
	PERMIT							PMENT AND	
	MATERI								
		(B)						ED CONSTRUCTION	.
	PERMIT	S OR R							
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATION	s:			
		ALL	WORK	UNDER	THIS	CONTR	ACT S	HALL BE IN	
								PARED FOR THE	
	RECLAM.	ATION	OF TH	E "CH	URCH C	REEK/	MANOW	N HIGHWALL"	
	PROJEC	т.	,						
								BY REFERENCE	İ
								IONS THEREIN AF	
								AND CONSISTS O	
		WINGS	AS PR	EPARE	D BY S	TANTE	C CON	SULTING SERVICE	Es,
	INC.								
	(6) P	AYMENT							
								O DEP AN	
	APPLIC	ATION	FOR P	AYMEN	T WITH	AN I	TEMIZ	ED SCHEDULE OF	
			V. (V. (1800) (1800) (1800)		ERSE SIDE	FOR TERM	IS AND CON	UDITIONS	
SIGNATURE					COURT DO NOT SET LET TE		BUONE	IDA	ATE.



TITLE

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP15455

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF þ OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS FOB. SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 05/26/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 07/21/2011 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE THE FORM INCLUDED VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15455**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** S H P PO BOX 4108 DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON WV 25364 601 57TH STREET SE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	A	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/26/			•					
BID OPENING DATE:	4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	07/21/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME (1:30PM
LINE	QI	UANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM:NUN	IBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		SUCH Stat	PROJ E OF 1	ECTS, WEST	PURSUANT	TO A C FOR WHI	D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE 2001.	
	I	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, DI ICATEI ESSED OPER TH, B	RAWN, D OR By A Ation Asic	EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S	, FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC	RLY PROCESSED, (TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	C	AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN R, SU	CLUDES AL	L TERRI	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTAISDICTION OF THE	
	٧		AUTH				ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL	
	#	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ONE L CON RED DO TER. F	E TEN TRACT DLLAR FOR T HE VA	TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS	PERCENTWO THO .00), W ES OF T E STEEL	M USED DOES NOT T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE PRODUCT AS	
	F	DETE Not Quan	RMINES PRODUC TITY (S THA CED I OR OT TO M	T SPECIFI N THE UNI HERWISE A EET CONTR	ED STEE TED STA RE NOT ACT REQ	DIVISION L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	l T
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FE	in				ADDRESS CHANGI	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15455

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

25364 CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ΓED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA			F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
05/26/	2011								
ID OPENING DATE:		07/21/	2011		BID	OPEN	IING TIME	01:30	<u> </u>
LINE		NTITY	LIGG CAT	ITEM NUMB	ER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
LINE			NO NO						
						-	IN WINI ATTOL		
	3. A	CONTRA	CTOR WHO L	ISES STEEL	PRODUC	IS J	N VIOLATION		
	OF	THIS	SECTION MA	AY BE SUBJE	C	CIA:	L PENALTIES	'	
	PL	JRSUANT	LO MA COT	E SECTION	5A-3-5	٠.			
	L								
	REV.	10/01/0	1						•
	EXHIB	TT 7		1					
	EXHID	11 /						- 1	
	DOMES.	TTC ALU	MINUM. GL	SS & STEEL	IN PU	BLI	C WORKS		
	PROJE							1	
	1								
	IN AC	CORDANG	E WITH WE	ST VIRGINIA	CODE	5-1	9-1 ET.,SEQ	• •	
	EVERY	CONTRA	NCT FOR CO	NISTRUCTION,	, RECUN	IIS I K	OCITON,		
	ALTED	ATTON.	REPAIR. I	MPROVEMENT	OR MA]	INTE	NANCE UF	_	
	DURIT	C WORKS	I. WHERE T	HE COST IS	MORE 7	HAN	\$50,000 AN	n,	
	TN TH	E CASE	OF STEEL	DINLY, WHERE	E THE C	OST	OF SIEEL I	>	
	MORE	THAN \$5	50,000 OR	WHERE MORE	THAN :	ם, ס	OO POUNDS O	F	
	CTEEL	ARE RE	HOUTRED. T	HE STATE W	ILL ACC	半りし	ONLY ALUMI	NU	
	GLASS	, OR ST	TEEL PRODU	CTS PRODUCE	ED IN	HE	UNITED STAT	ED.	
	IN AD	DITION	, ITEMS OF	MACHINERY	OR EQU	JITPM	ENT PURCHAS	ED	
	FOR U	ISE AT	THE SITE O	F PUBLIC W	URKS SI	TALL	BE MADE OF	_	
	DOMES	TIC AL	UMINUM, GL	ASS UR SIEI	EL, UNI	LESS	THE COST O	'	
	THE P	RODUCT	IS LESS I	HAN \$50,000	U UK LI		THAN 10,000		
[POUND	S OF S	TEEL ARE U	SED IN PUB	LTC MO	KIN 3	FRUSECIS		
			C AL SIMITAUS	CLASS OP	CTEFI	PRC	DUCTS MAY E	E	
	FOREI	GN MAD	F AFOMIKON	COST OF DO	MESTIC	PRO	DUCTS IS FO	UND	
1	ACCEP	TED UN	CONVELE	SHICH CUST	IS UNR	EASC	NABLE IF IT	IS	
	10 85	. UNKEA	BIGHER TH	AN THE BID	PRICE	FOF	FOREIGN MA	DE	
	ותחפס	ICTS	TE THE DOM	IFISTIC ALUM	INUM,	GLAS	S UK SIEEL		
	ותחפם	ICTS TO	RE SUPPLI	ED OR PROD	UCED I	N A	"SUBSTANT14	AL	
	LADOE	IGGHO C	IIS ARFA".	AS DEFINED	BY IH	FI U	ATJEN 2IVICS	>	
	DEBVE	TMENT	OF LABOR.	FOREIGN PR	ขอบตาร	MA.	A RE ZOLLTI	ED	
	ONIV	IF DOM	ESTIC PROI	DUICTS ARE 3	0% OR	MOKI	E HIGHER IN		
	PRICE	E THAN	THE FOREIG	N MADE PRO	DUCTS.	[
				REVERSE SIDE FOR T	FRMS AND C	ONDITI	ONS	<u> </u>	
OLGANATURE			SEE	REFERONSIDE: VIA	TELEPHONE	<u> </u>		DATE	
SIGNATURE					<u> </u>			 	DE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE			FEIN			- 1	ADDRESS CH	anges 10	BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15455

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AUTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A	FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
05/26/								
BID OPENING DATE:	1000000000000000	07/21/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITM	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM:NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	IF, PR	RIOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A CONT	TRACT U	NDER THE ABOVE	
	PROVIS	SIONS,	THE S	PENDI	NG OFFICER	OF TH	E SPENDING UNIT	r İ
	DETERN	1INES T	HAT T	HERE	EXISTS A E	BID FOR	LIKE FOREIGN	
	ALUMIN	NUM, GL	ASS O	R STE	EL THAT IS	REASO	NABLE AND LOWER	₹
	THAN T	THE LOW	EST B	ID FO	R DOMESTIC	PRODU	CTS, THE SPEND	ING
	DEDILLI	: MAY K FTON TN	TUES	UMES 1, IN	WKILING,	A REEV	ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCT	
	ALL VE	ENDORS	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN THE	SUCH D	IF THEY ARE	18.
·	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLAS	SS OR S	TEEL.	
					-			
	REV. 3	5/88						
	F V I I T TO T							
	EXHIBI	. 1 9						
	NOTICE	FOR T	SSUANO	EF &	ACKNOW! EDG	EMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	ı
		T ADDE		-	riok(NonEED	/ L	01 0011311003101	•
							HALL BE REQUIRE	ED
					ING SCHEDU			
	CONSIR	COCITON	PRUJE	ECI A	DDENDA FOR	STATE	AGENCIES:	
	(1) T	HE ARC	HITEC	T/FNG	TNEER SHAL	I PREP	ARE THE ADDENDL	IM
							OCURED DRAWINGS	
	AND SF	ECIFIC	ATIONS	S FOR	THE PROJE	CT. T	HE ADDENDUM AND	•
							N THE STATE	
		SING D			THE ARCHIT	ECT/EN	GINEER SHALL AL	.SO
	SEND 6	THE CU	UF INE	. АОО Г те	ENDUM IU I ISSUED.	HE SIA	TE AGENCY FOR	
	MILLOSI	THE CO	HIKACI	1 13	1330ED.			
	(2) T	HE BUY	ER SH	ALL S	END THE AD	DENDUM	TO ALL	
	INTERE	STED P	ARTIE	S AND	, IF NECES	SARY,	EXTEND THE BID	
	OPENIN	IG DATE	. ANY	/ ADD	ENDUM SHOU	LD BE	RECEIVED BY THE	
				TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE BID	
	UPENIN	IG DATE	•					
	(3) A	LL Ann	FNDA S	1 1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	D BE EUDWV	IIV AC	KNOWLEDGED BY A	.
				ŀ				VL
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	vditions	

FEIN



VENDOR

*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP15455

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT			TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		ОВ		FREIGHT TERM
05/26/	2011	<u> </u>	-				DID	OPENING	TIME	<u> </u>	:30PM
NING DATE:		<u>07/7</u>	21/	2011_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						AMOUNT
.INE	QUA	NTITY		UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM N	JMBER	UN	TPRICE		AWGGNI
		<u> </u>	3113244		<u> Le ligger rann night a b</u>						
	D T DDE) C A	ND	CHRMT	TTEN	TO THE S	TATE PUR	CHASING	DIVIS	ION.	
	THE CI	NE I	DIII	EC VN	n REG	ULATIONS	THAT AP	PLY TO	THE		
	OPTOTA	ANG I	RIN	DING	DOCUM	ENT SHAL	L ALSO A	PPLY TO	AN		-
	ADDENI	NIM :	DOC	UMENT	. TH	E ONLY E	XCEPTION	MAY BE	FOR A	N	
	ADDENI	DUM	THA	T IS	ISSUE	D FOR TH	E SOLE P	URPOSE	0F		
	CHANG	ING	А В	ID OP	ENING	TIME AN	D/OR DAT	Έ.			
						1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ght, with the	0.7	6 -	ä	UV g
	REV.	11/9	6					1		•	
								, is		*	
	EXHIB	IT 1	0	1				70	o . Coiese		
						REQU	ISITION	מי: יהע	EL 1343		
					DOEME	-		1			
	ADDEN!	DUM	ACK	NUWLE	DGEME	: N					
		- n v	4 C V	NOME	IDCE E	ECEIPT C	E THE EC	и гом тис	CHECK	ΈD	
	ADDEN	DIIM (ACV	VND F	IAVE N	ADE THE	NECESSA	RY REVIS	IONS T	O MY	/
	DDUDU	CAI.	PI	ANS A	ND/OF	SPECIF	CATION,	ETC.			
	1 101 0	JAL,	, -		1	1					
	ADDEN	DUM	NO.	's:				1			
	[-	•			
	NO. 1										
								1			
•	NO. 2		• • •								·
	NO. 3	• • •	• • •	• ••							
				ļ							
	NO. 4	• • •	• • •	•							
	NO. 5	:		1							
	ŀ			'''							
	T SINT	ERS1	ΓΑΝ	THA	T FAI	LURE TO	CONFIRM	THE REC	EIPT O	F TH	E
	ADDEN	שטעו	(S)	MAY	BE CA	USE FOR	REJECTIO	N OF BI	DS.		1
	-				1						
	VENDO	R MI	JST	CLEA	RLY U	NDERSTAN	D THAT A	NY VERB	AL		
	REPRE	SEN	ΓΑΤ	ION M	ADE O	R ASSUME	D TO BE	MADE DU	RING A	NY	
	ORAL	DISC	CUS	SION	HELD	BETWEEN	VENDOR'S	REPRES	FNIAII	VES	
200000000000000000000000000000000000000			36.68.8	<u> </u>	 	L REVERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS			<u> </u>
		9446343 <u>8</u>			<u> Contractivitations and a second a second and >		TELEBRONE	.414.0		DATE	11/05/1



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

Ţ

DEP15455

PAGE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>₩ZGOE

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

05/26/		l E F	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPVIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		07/21/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
	AND AN	Υ ςτατ	F PFR		L IS NOT BINDING	ONLY THE	
1	INFORM	ATION	ISSUE	D IN	WRITING AND ADDE	D TO THE	
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
	• • • • •	بر برسید.				SIGNATURE	
	4		~~	1	now Cons.		
	1.4	٠,٠,٠,٠		.7715		COMPANY	
		1./2.0	1.4.	• • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • •	DATE	
	REV. 1	1/96		İ			
				нот	ICE		
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
					INISTRATION		
		URCHAS		IVISI	ON		
		UILDIN 019 WA		TON S	TREET, EAST		
•		HARLES			5305-0130	**************************************	
					THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON		OF
					D THE NOT BE CON	SIDERED:	
	SEALED	BID					
·	BUYER:				CB-23		
	RFQ. N	o.:		ļ	DEP15455		
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	ı	07/21/2011		
	201000000000000000		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Maggaga	(COSE A)AC COS		
SIGNATURE	/ /	λ λ	Λ	oee nev	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		ATE
TITLE S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S.			<u> </u>			44.0522	7/20/U
PRISI	DUN	ブ	5	5	-075449	ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15455

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

T 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	Ē	SHIP VIA	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
05/26/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE:		07/21/	2011		BID	OPENING TIM	E 01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	0		T T M F .	1	3.70 DM			
	BID OF	PENING	1 TWE:		1:30 PM			
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSA	RY	
					NG YOUR BID:			
			1	1 .	0256		ļ	
			201	<u> </u>				
	1							
	VENDO	R SHOUL	D SUE	MIT W	ITH THEIR BID TH	E CURRENT	۲.	
	REMIT	-TO ADD	1	1	USED FOR PAYMEN	PRUCESSIN	6:	
•	L		50	BOY	4108			
						L 6		
			<i>ご</i> が⊌こ	1 mari	TON, WY	52264		
	PLEAS	E PRINT	OR 1	TYPE N	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT		
	CONCE	RNING T	HIS C	UOTE:	:			
				ببدلج	MASOMEN	_		
	• • • • •	• • • • • •	• • • •	وخبنو کا			••••	
j								
							7	
	ļ						4	
	****	* THIS	IS 7	THE EN	D OF RFQ DEP1	455 *** **	TOTAL:	1,655,374
			ļ					
							•	
			1					
				SEFF	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO) INDITIONS		<u> </u>
SIGNATURE	$\langle \chi \rangle$		$\lambda \Lambda$	See See 197.	ITELEPHONE 4	4	DATE	31-411
TITLE	<u>ر ر</u>		EIN			-14-0255	B CHANCES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
7225.0	RNT		<u></u>	20.50	154491	ADDRES	O CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Church Creek / Manown Highwall DEP15455

Contractor's Bid Sheet

EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364

Company Name: Address:

PHONE: 304 414-0255			
 FAX: 304 414-0256	_	_	
easternarrow@hotmail.com			
 easternarrow net			

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding Unit Prices where the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable.

Lump Sum	ITEM NO.	QUAN	TITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 3% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	a de la companya de l					
AMOUNT BID Quality Control (Cannot be more than 1% of TOTAL AMOUNT S S Le, cocc	1.0	Lump	Sum	TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	\$82095
Sump Sum	2.0	Lump	Sum	Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 3% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	\$ 49,000
4.1 Lump Sum BID BID BID BID BID BID BID Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 8% of TOTAL AMOUNT S S S S S S S S S	3.0	Lump	Sum	BID)	\$	\$
5.1 13,300 L.Ft. Silf Fence \$ 6 1	4.1	Lump	Sum	Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 8% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	e -
5.1 13,300 L.Ft. Silf Fence \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	4.2	4	Ea.	Gates	\$ 1000	\$ 4000
S. Social Store Store	5.1	13,300	L.Ft.	Silt Fence		
State	5.2	4,100	L.Ft.	Super Silt Fence		
S.4	5.3	. 2	Ea.	Stone Construction Entrance	-0	
S. 26,200 L.Ft. Straw Wattles S C S Z C Z C C C C C C C	5.4	11,600	L.Ft.	Sediment Control Device		0
6.1 63.0 Acs. Revegetation \$ \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) \(5.5	26,200	L.Ft.	Straw Wattles		
Social Content Social Content Social Conveyance Pipes Social C	6.1	63.0	Acs.	Revegetation		6
7.1 3,618 L.Ft. 2.0 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	6.2	8.0	Acs.	Reforestation		
7.2 1,915 L.Ft. 2.5 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch \$ 7.0	7.1	3,618	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	_	9300
7.3 2,442 L.Ft. 2.0 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch \$ 7.5 \$ 1,878 L.Ft. 2.5 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch \$ 90 \$ 169 OTO 7.5 891 L.Ft. 2.0 Ft. Deep by 6.0 Ft. Flat Bottom Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch \$ 108 \$ 96 C78 7.6 30 L.Ft. Temporary Pipe Number One \$ 9.5 \$ 240 7.7 3 Ea. Subsidence Socks \$ 145000 \$ \$ 15000 \$ 126 8.0 196,000 C.Yds. Unclassified Excavation \$ 125 \$ 275 \$ 200 9.1 21 Ea. Type I or II Mine Seals \$ 2000 \$ 420 \$ 2000 \$ 420 \$ 2000 \$ 2500 \$ 2000	7.2	1,915	L.Ft.			
7.4 1,878 L.Ft. 2.5 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch \$ 90 \$ 169 070 7.5 891 L.Ft. 2.0 Ft. Deep by 6.0 Ft. Flat Bottom Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch \$ 90 \$ 96 728 7.6 30 L.Ft. Temporary Pipe Number One \$ 93 \$ 2940 7.7 3 Ea. Subsidence Socks \$ 14500 \$ 43500 8.0 196,000 C.Yds. Unclassified Excavation \$ 12 \$ 225400 9.1 21 Ea. Type I or II Mine Seals \$ 2000 \$ 42000 9.2 3 Ea. Type III Mine Seals \$ 2000 \$ 15000 9.3 2 Ea. Type IV Mine Seals \$ 2000 \$ 2000 9.4 4,000 L.Ft. Wet Mine Seal Conveyance Pipes \$ 5 \$ 2000 9.5 2,500 Bags Soda Ash Briquettes \$ 15000 \$ 2500 11.1 3,000 L.Ft. Subsurface Drain \$ 15000 \$ 15000 11.2 6 Ea. 12" Inline Cleanouts \$ 10000 \$ 10000	7.3	2,442	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch		6 26,300
7.5 891 L.Ft. 2.0 Ft. Deep by 6.0 Ft. Flat Bottom Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch \$ 96 228 7.6 30 L.Ft. Temporary Pipe Number One \$ 9.2 \$ 2.94 7.7 3 Ea. Subsidence Socks \$ 4.500 \$ 4.500 8.0 196,000 C.Yds. Unclassified Excavation \$ 1.5 \$ 2.75 9.1 21 Ea. Type I or II Mine Seals \$ 2.000 \$ 4.200 \$ 4.200 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 1.500 \$ 2.500 <t< td=""><td>7.4</td><td>1,878</td><td>L.Ft.</td><td>2.5 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch</td><td>T</td><td>I - •</td></t<>	7.4	1,878	L.Ft.	2.5 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	T	I - •
7.6 30 L.Ft. Temporary Pipe Number One \$ 45 \$ 246 7.7 3 Ea. Subsidence Socks \$ 14500 \$ 4500 8.0 196,000 C.Yds. Unclassified Excavation \$ 12 \$ 25000 \$ 25000 9.1 21 Ea. Type I or II Mine Seals \$ 2000 \$ 42000 \$ 42000 \$ 42000 \$ 2500 \$ 2500 \$ 2500 \$ 25000	7.5	891	L.Ft.	***** ** + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	16100
Subsidence Socks Subsidence	7.6	30	L.Ft.		\$ 9 9	ę c
196,000 C.Yds. Unclassified Excavation \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	7.7	3	Ea.	Subsidence Socks		\$
9.1 21 Ea. Type I or II Mine Seals 9.2 3 Ea. Type III Mine Seals 9.3 2 Ea. Type IV Mine Seals 9.4 4,000 L.Ft. Wet Mine Seal Conveyance Pipes 9.5 2,500 Bags Soda Ash Briquettes 11.1 3,000 L.Ft. Subsurface Drain 11.2 6 Ea. 12" Inline Cleanouts 5 4 2 6 6 6 6 7 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7	8.0	196,000	C.Yds.	Unclassified Excavation	, ,	
9.2 3 Ea. Type III Mine Seals \$ 1500 \$ 1500 \$ 1500 \$ 9.3 2 Ea. Type IV Mine Seals \$ 3000 \$ 60 000 \$ 9.4 4,000 L.Ft. Wet Mine Seal Conveyance Pipes \$ 5 \$ 20 000 \$ 11.1 3,000 L.Ft. Subsurface Drain \$ 5 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	9.1	21	Ea.	Type I or II Mine Seals		
9.3 2 Ea. Type IV Mine Seals \$3000 \$ 60 000 9.4 4,000 L.Ft. Wet Mine Seal Conveyance Pipes \$5 \$20 000 9.5 2,500 Bags Soda Ash Briquettes \$1.1 3,000 L.Ft. Subsurface Drain \$5 \$15 000 11.2 6 Ea. 12" Inline Cleanouts \$100 \$600	9.2	3	Ea.	Type III Mine Seals		r -
9.4 4,000 L.Ft. Wet Mine Seal Conveyance Pipes \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	9.3	2	Ea.	Type IV Mine Seals	ا ما	6
9.5 2,500 Bags Soda Ash Briquettes \$. \$. \$. \$. \$. \$. \$. \$. \$. \$.	9.4	4,000	L.Ft.	Wet Mine Seal Conveyance Pipes	le	r
11.1 3,000 L.Ft. Subsurface Drain \$ 5 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	9.5	2,500	Bags		- 3	•
11.2 6 Ea. 12" Inline Cleanouts \$ \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	11.1	3,000				
TOTAL:	11.2	6				12,000
					C	,

Bidders Authorized Signature: Date: 7.21.11



*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

PAGI	ਦ∷∷
- 1	ı

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

104-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PI	RINTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
	/2011							
BID OPENING DA	TE: O'	7/21/2 MY	011 UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NU	មានមានមានមានមានមានមាន	PENING TIME (O1 30PM AMOUNT
	*****	****	****	* ADI	ENDUM NO	. 1 ***	******	**
	PROJECT	IN PE	ESTON S ANI	CO.,	WV, TO 1 Q/A RESUI	DISTRIBU	MANOWN HIGHWALI ITE THE PRE-BID OM THE MANDATOR	
	BID OPER AT 1:30	NING I	ATE δ	· TIME	REMAIN (UNCHANGE	D AS 07/21/2011	
	*****	****	****	** NC	OTHER C	HANGES *	******	
			:					
001		J 1	В	9	62-73			·
	RECLAMAT	TION:	RESTO	RATIO	N OF LAND	OTHE	R PROPERTIES	
						·		
	*****	THIS	IS TH	E END	OF RFQ	DEP154	55 ****** TOTAL	1,655,374
				*******************************	Jenseone Per		NO.	
SIGNATURE	λ 、	λλ	Λ	SEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	ina	
TITLE			EIN .		-11.0:	304	ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
PRESIC	コモルブ			S- 67'			IN SPACE ABOVE I ARE	

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

City: Charleston State: WY Fax No.: 34-414-0236 E-mail:	Zip Code: 25344 Phone: 304-414-0255 address:
Part B: Legal Structure	
Corporation () Sole Proprietors! () Other (please specify)	hip () Partnership () LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating informatio one of the following options, follow the in	on in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only istructions for that option, and sign below.
(print name) Information on the attached Entity	, have the express authority to certify that: OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptomust attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Omplete Part D.
the information in AVS for my con	sched Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and ompany must be updated. If you select this option, you AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or ate below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no info	ormation in AVS. If you select this option, you must a Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

(141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	Hold Code
139824 WARDWELL, 139824 WARDWELL, 139825 WARDWELL, 139825 WARDWELL, 139826 WARDWELL, 139826 WARDWELL, 139826 WARDWELL, 141837 WARDWELL,	MICHAEL JAY R JAY R JAY R J R	SH 1'VP 1'SH 1'SECTRS SH 5DIR		31-Jul-2000 31-Jul-2000	33% 34% 33% 28%	

Agency	DEP
REQ.P.O#	DEP15455

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign		signed, Eastern Arrow Corporation, Inc.			
	of PO Box 4108, Cha	arleston, West Virginia 25364	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compan			
	of <u>PO Box 5001 Wes</u>	tfield Center Ohio, 44251 a con	poration organized and existing under the laws of the State of			
<u>Ohio</u>			enter, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State			
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of 5% of bid amount	(\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which,			
well and	I truly to be made, we jointl	y and severally bind ourselves, our	heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.			
·			e Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the			
			o and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for			
DEP16	5455, Church Creek / M	anown Highwall in Preston Cou	nty WV, according to plans and specifications.			
	NOW THEREFORE,					
agreeme force an	(a) If said bid shall be rej (b) If said bid shall be ac nd shall furnish any other t ent created by the acceptar	cepted and the Principal shall enter conds and insurance required by the nce of said bid, then this obligation s derstood and agreed that the liability	into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full y of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,			
way imp waive no	aired or affected by any ex- ptice of any such extension	tension of the time within which the	obes that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations			
have cai			esents to be signed by their proper officers, this			
	day of June		solida to be signed by their proper officers, this			
	day or <u>source</u>	, 20				
Principal	Corporate Seal		Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc. (Name of Principal) By (Must be Provident or			
			(Must be President or Vice President)			
			Ann Wardwell, President (Title)			
Surety C	orporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)			
MDORT	ANT Suratu executing be	ndo munt be lineaged in Mass Vissing	Attorney-in-Fact Ross E. Johnson, Attorney-In-Fact			

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name. of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretvship- - - - - - - - -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity, and other conditional or obligatory undertakings, and any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity, and other conditional or obligatory undertakings, and any and all

deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as If signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2008

Corporate Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 29th day of in Witness Whereof June 2011







Frank A. Carrino, Secretar



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF
COUNTY OF KANAWIAA, TO-WIT:
I, And Whrowill after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of FASTARN ARRUND CORP THE; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that TEASTRERON ARROW COMP THE. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
Ву:
Title: Picresiorent
Date: 6 - 2 - 11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
By Commission expires May 12, 2019
(Seal) State of West Virginia LEONARY PUBLIC State of West Virginia LEONARY 112 Pryor Street East Bank, WV 25067-0369 My Commission Expires 5/12/2019 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

RFQ No	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (*West Virginia Code* §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: EASTERN	ARROW CORP INC		
Authorized Signature:		_ Date:	6-2-11
State of W V			
County of KANAWHA	_, to-wit:		
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to bef	ore me this $\frac{2^{NP}}{\text{day of}}$	·	20/11.
My Commission expires	12 , 2019.		
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC	Zamel	8. Tweny
OFFICIAL SEAL - NOTAR' State of West Virg LEONARD P. LIVE 112 Pryor Stree East Bank, WV 2506 My Commission Expires 5	inia SAY -0369	Post	